

# सीमाशुल्क (निवारक) केआयुक्तकाकार्यालय,

## OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

55-17-3, सी-14, 2 तल, औद्योगिकएस्टेट, ऑटोनगर,

वेजयवाड़ा – 520 007

55-17-3, C-14, 2nd Floor, Road No.2, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada – 520 007

फोन/ **Phone : 0866-2551261** 

फैक्स / Fax: 0866-2551156

दिनांक .10.2022

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 11/2022**

# SUBJECT: Introduction of Customs Brokers Licensing Management System (CBLMS) – Reg.

Please refer to the Public Notice No. 09/2022 dated 03.10.2022 issued by this office and in continuation of the said notice, attention of all the Customs Brokers, Importers, Exporters, General Trade and other stakeholders is invited to the newly introduced Customs Brokers Licensing Management System (CBLMS) online portal (https://cblms.gov.in).

- 2. As part of CBIC's endeavor to digitize its business processes and enhance trade facilitation, Mumbai Customs Zone-I was entrusted with the responsibility of developing CBLMS portal which is being developed as a central platform for managing the Customs Broker's licensing processes with end-to-end IT integration and smart automation. The project is being launched with an aim to minimize the physical interface, to bring uniformity in procedures, to process applications in time and to bring in accountability. With the implementation of CBLMS, the process of management of the Customs Brokers will become completely online.
- 3. As a first step, it has been decided to implement the CB Profile module of the CBLMS project which entails the integration of data of existing Customs Brokers in the CBLMS portal. The pilot project of CB Profile module was successfully launched by Mumbai Customs Zone I and the same will be live for other policy sections across India on 14.10.2022.
- 4. Therefore, all the Customs Brokers who were issued licenses by the Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs, Customs Commissionerate (Preventive), Vijayawada are requested to create their profiles on CBLMS portal vide the Link: https://cblms.gov.in. Login ID and Password for logging in to the portal is being shared on the mobile number registered with ICEGATE.
- 5. If any issue in relation to functioning of CBLMS portal like navigation issues, any unexpected error issues, document upload issues, button issues, field issues, forms submission issues etc, are faced by Customs Brokers, then the same should be forwarded to CBLMS helpdesk Email Id: cblms-helpdesk@gov.in along with screenshots so that the same can be reported to the developer team to get it resolved quickly.
- 6. A detailed user manual for creating Customs Brokers Profile is available on "Help Desk" Tab in the CBLMS portal.
- 7. Creation of profile of the Customs Brokers on the CBLMS portal being of paramount importance for smooth transition into the online system of Customs Brokers management, a centralized CBLMS Helpdesk has been set up at the <u>Technical-I Section</u>, Office of the Commissioner of Customs, Customs Commissionerate (Preventive), Vijayawada to resolve any issues faced by the Customs Brokers on the CBLMS portal. Alternatively, the Customs Brokers may also send an email highlighting the specific issues being faced by them on the dedicated email id sup.tech2.cpc-ap@gov.in or call the helpdesk number 8639268599 or 0866-2554224.
  - 8. In light of the above, all the Customs Brokers working under Regulation 7(2) of

CBLR 2018 and corresponding provisions of erstwhile regulations, under this office's jurisdiction, are requested to create their profile on the CBLMS portal latest by 31.10.2022.

### (K.ENGINEER)

Commissioner of Customs
Customs Commissionerate (Preventive)
Vijayawada

Copy submitted to the Chief Commissioner of Customs & GST, Visakhapatnam Zone.

Copy to the Additional Commissioner, Customs House Kakinada / Krishnapatnam.

Copy to the DC/AC, CPD, Tirupathi/Visakhapatnam/ Kakinada a ndICD Marripalem.

Copy to the Smt. Puja Rani, Deputy Commissioner, Hqrs. Office, Customs Commissionerate (Prev.), Vijayawada.

Copy to Customs Brokers Associations, Kakinada and Krishnapatnam through the Addl. Commissioners of Kakinada and Krishnapatnam.

Copy to Computers Section in Hqrs. Office, Customs Commissionerate (Prev.), Vijayawada to upload in to the AP Customs Website.

Copy to Notice Board.